consolidated statements of income.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to temporary differences
between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases.
Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates expected to apply to taxable income in the
years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or settled. The effects of future tax rate

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 52

changes are recognized in the period when the enactment of new rates occurs.

29

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Regional Management Corp. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

Actual
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenue
Interest and fee income $ 86,333 $ �  $ 86,333
Insurance income, net 8,157 �  8,157
Other income 4,556 �  4,556

Total revenue 99,046 �  99,046

Expenses
Provision for credit losses 18,918 �  18,918
General and administrative expenses
Personnel 24,831 140(1) 24,971
Occupancy 6,281 �  6,281
Marketing 1,857 �  1,857
Other 7,386 �  7,386
Consulting and advisory fees 1,451 (1,451)(2) �
Interest expense
Senior revolving credit facility and other debt 7,557 (247)(3) 7,310
Mezzanine debt-related parties 1,030 (1,030)(4) �

Total interest expense 8,587 (1,277) 7,310

Total expenses 69,311 (2,588) 66,723

Income before income taxes 29,735 2,588 32,323
Income taxes 11,005 942(5) 11,947

Net income $ 18,730 $ 1,646 $ 20,376

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 1.64 $ 1.63

Diluted $ 1.60 $ 1.60

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 11,429,063 12,486,727

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 54

Diluted 11,712,565 12,770,229

(1) Represents additional compensation expense associated with the grant of options upon consummation of the
initial public offering.

(2) Represents a termination fee of $1,125, combined with the $326 we paid our former majority stockholders and
sponsors for the three months ended March 31, 2012. The agreements with the former majority stockholders and
sponsors terminated with the completion of the initial public offering.

(3) Reflects reduction in interest expense as a result of payment of $13,229 in aggregate principal amount of our
senior revolving credit facility, offset in part by an unused line fee of 0.50%. Also reflects a reduction in the
interest rate under our senior revolving credit facility from one month LIBOR (with a LIBOR floor of 1.00%)
plus 3.25% to one month LIBOR (with a LIBOR floor of 1.00%) plus 3.00%.

(4) Reflects reduction in interest expense as a result of the repayment of the $25,814 in aggregate principal amount of
our mezzanine debt, which accrued interest at a rate of 15.25% per annum.

(5) Reflects an increase in income taxes as a result of the increase in income before taxes.

30

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

Regional Management Corp. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Selected Financial Data

For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

Three Months Ended September 30, 2013

Actual

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
General and administrative expenses $ 17,372 $ (440)(1) $ 16,932

Income taxes $ 4,478 $ 163(2) $ 4,641

Net income $ 7,625 $ 277 $ 7,902

Diluted net income per common share $ 0.59 $ 0.61
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 12,927,776 12,927,776

Efficiency ratio 39.1% 38.1%

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

Actual

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
General and administrative expenses $ 50,963 $ (456)(1) $ 50,507

Income taxes $ 12,456 $ 169(2) $ 12,625

Net income $ 21,209 $ 287 $ 21,496

Diluted net income per common share $ 1.65 $ 1.67
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 12,863,441 12,863,441

Efficiency ratio 41.6% 41.3%

(1) Expenses related to the secondary offering completed in September 2013
(2) Tax effect of secondary offering expenses

- 31 -

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

ITEM 3. QUANTITATIVE AND QUALITATIVE DISCLOSURES ABOUT MARKET RISK
Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect our results of operations and
financial condition. We originate finance receivables at either prevailing market rates or at statutory limits. Subject to